

IRC:F48:255:490:2024

November 09, 2024

The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C-1, 'G' Block,
Bandra- Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051.

The Manager, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: KARURVYSYA Scrip Code: 590003

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 – Newspaper Publication regarding dispatch of Postal
Ballot Notice and Remote e-voting instructions

\*\*\*\*\*

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of newspaper publications with respect to the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated October 17, 2024 and information on Remote e-voting, published on the following newspapers today:

S. No	Newspaper	Edition	Language
1.	Business Standard	All India Edition	English
2.	The Hindu	Trichy Edition	English
3.	Dinamalar	Trichy Edition	Tamil

The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the Bank's website at www.kvb.co.in.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

Srinivasarao M Company Secretary & Deputy General Manager

Encl: As above

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED Investor Relations Cell, Registered & Central Office, No.20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639 002.

©: 04324-269431,35,40-43, Fax: 04324-225700

Email: kvbshares@kvbmail.com Website: www.kvb.co.in CIN: L65110TN1916PLC001295 Business Standard CHENNAI | SATURDAY, 9 NOVEMBER 2024





## THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED

Registered & Central Office, No. 20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639002 [CIN No: L65110TN1916PLC001295] [e-Mail:kvb\_sig@kvbmail.com][Website: www.kvb.co.in] [Tel No: 04324-269441] [Fax No: 04324-225700]

### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), General Circular No. 09/2024 dated 19.09.2024 read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 08.04.2020, No. 17/2020 dated 13.04.2020, No. 22/2020 dated 15.06.2020, No. 33/2020 dated 28.09.2020, No. 39/2020 dated 31.12.2020, No. 10/2021 dated 23.06.2021, No. 20/2021 dated 08.12.2021, No. 3/2022 dated 05.05.2022, No. 11/2022 dated 28.12.2022 and No. 09/2023 dated 25.09.2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable provisions of the Act, rules, regulations, circulars and notifications thereunder, as amended from time to time (including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the approval of Members of The Karur Vysya Bank Limited ("the Bank") is being sought to transact the following business through Postal Ballot only by voting through electronic means ("remote e-Voting"):

Description	Resolution
o approve the Appointment of Smt. Srimathy Sridhar (DIN: 10627997) as Non-	
	·

In compliance with the MCA Circulars, the Bank has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated October 17, 2024 along with the explanatory statement on Friday, November 08, 2024 only by e-mail, to those members whose names appeared in the Register of Members/Beneficial owners maintained by Bank's RTA/Depositories as at the end of the business hours on Wednesday, November 06, 2024 ("Cut-off date") and whose e-mail addresses were registered with Bank's RTA/Depositories as on the Cut-off date. The copy of the Postal Ballot notice is available on the website of the Bank at www.kvb.co.in, website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Bank are listed and on the website of e-voting service provider i.e., the e-voting website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

Further, in compliance with the MCA Circulars, physical copy of the Postal Ballot notice along with Postal Ballot forms and pre-paid business envelopes will not be sent to the members for this Postal Ballot process. Members are requested to carefully read the instructions given in the Postal Ballot notice and record their assent or dissent through the remote e-Voting process. Members whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on the close of business hours on the Cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting and would be able to cast their votes. A person who is not a member on the Cut-off date and / or becomes a member post the Cut-off date should treat this Postal Ballot notice for information purposes only.

EVEN (E-Voting Event Number)	132054
Commencement of e-Voting	Monday, November 11, 2024 (10.00 a.m. IST)
End of e-Voting	Tuesday, December 10, 2024 (5.00 p.m. IST)

The Remote e-voting facility will be blocked by NSDL immediately after 05.00 P.M. (IST) on Tuesday, December 10, 2024. Thereafter the members will not be allowed to cast their votes.

The Bank has appointed Shri. R K Bapulal (FCS No. 5893), M/s Bapulal Yasar & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries as Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot through remote e-Voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The results of the Postal Ballot (remote e-Voting process) will be announced by the Chairperson of the Bank, or in her absence, the Managing Director of the Bank, within Two (2) working days from the date of conclusion of the remote e-Voting period at the Registered office of the Bank. The remote e-Voting results along with Scrutinizer's report will be displayed on the website of the Bank at www.kvb.co.in, the e-voting website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and the same also shall be simultaneously communicated to National Stock Exchange of India Limited, the stock exchange where the Equity Shares of the Bank are listed and be made available on its website www.nseindia.com. The resolution, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 i.e., the last date specified for receipt of votes through the remote e-Voting process.

All correspondence/queries/grievances relating to remote e-Voting may be addressed to:

a) Mr. Sivakumar I, Senior Manager, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Investor Relations Cell, No. 20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639002 (Phone no. 04324-269441; e-mail ID: kvb\_sig@kvbmail.com) or

b) Mr. Jayakumar K, Manager, M/s Link Intime India Private Limited (Unit: Karur Vysya Bank Ltd), "Surya", 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore -641028 Tel: 0422 - 2539835, 2539836, 4958995 e-mail: coimbatore@linkintime.co.in or

c) Ms. Prajakta Pawle, Executive, NSDL, 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013. e-mail: evoting@nsdl.com, Tel: 022 - 4886 7000.

# PROCEDURE TO UPDATE KYC DETAILS i.e., PAN, NOMINATION, CONTACT DETAILS, MOBILE NUMBER, BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS AND SPECIMEN SIGNATURE IN FOLIO NO./DP&Client ID:

SEBI vide its master circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/37 dated 07.05.2024 mandated that the shareholders (holding securities in physical form), shall update/furnish the PAN, Nomination, Contact Details, Mobile Number, Bank Account Details and Specimen Signature in their folio(s). Further, SEBI vide its circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/81 dated 10.06.2024 has made an exemption for submitting 'choice of nomination'. However, Bank encourage the shareholders who are holding shares in physical form for registering the nomination in their Folios.

All shareholders who are holding shares in physical form are requested to note the following:

- a) In case of non-updation of PAN or Contact Details or Mobile Number or Bank Account Details or Specimen Signature
  in respect of physical folios, dividend shall be paid only through electronic mode with effect from April 01, 2024 upon
  furnishing all the aforesaid details in entirety.
- b) If a shareholder updates the PAN, Contact Details including Mobile Number, Bank Account Details and Specimen Signature after April 01, 2024, then the shareholder would receive all the dividends declared during that period (from April 01, 2024 till date of updation) pertaining to the shares held after the said updation automatically.

Hence, we request the shareholders of the Bank, who have not registered their PAN, Nomination, Contact details, Bank Account details and Specimen Signature, to update the same in the following manner.

a) For the shares held in physical form	Submit duly filled Forms viz., ISR-1 (Request for Registering/updating the e-Mail ID, PAN, KYC details, Bank mandate etc.,), ISR-2 (confirmation of signature of shareholder by their banker), SH-13 (request for nomination), etc., as the case may be, along with required supporting documents to the Bank's RTA i.e. M/s Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, addressed at (Unit: The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd) "Surya" 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore — 641028. Tel: 0422 2539835, 2539836, 4958995, E-mail: coimbatore@linkintime.co.in, Website: www.linkintime.co.in The format of said Forms are available at www.linkintime.co.in→Resources → Downloads → KYC and also available at www.kvb.co.in→Investor Corner → Share Holder FAQ.
b) For the shares held in electronic form (i.e., Demat)	The details shall be updated with the concerned Depository Participant (DP) where the Demat account is maintained.

Further, shareholders holding shares in physical form are also requested to convert shares from physical form to demat form at the earliest possible as it will be beneficial for market liquidity.

For The Karur Vysya Bank Limited Sd/-

| Sd/| Srinivasa Rao M
| Place : Karur | Company Secretary
| Date : 08.11.2024 | (Membership No. ACS 19189)



#### THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED

Registered & Central Office, No. 20, Erode Road, Vadivel Nagar, L.N.S., Karur - 639002 [CIN No: L65110TN1916PLC001295] [e-Mail:kvb\_sig@kvbmail.com][Website: vww.kvb.coin] ili:kvb\_sig@kvbmail.com][Website: www.kvb.co.in [Tel No: 04324-269441] [Fax No: 04324-225700]

#### NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that pursuent to the provisions of Section 198 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") trad will Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 ("the Rules"). General Cortals No. 2020/24 dated 199 62/24 and with General Circular No. 1420/26 dated 199 62/24. No. 1720/20 dated 190 62/24 and with General Circular No. 1420/26 dated 190 42/24. No. 1720/26 dated

SI. N	o Description	Resolution
1.	To approve the Appointment of Smt. Srimathy Sridhar (DIN: 10627997) as Non- Executive Independent Director of the Bank for a period of three (3) years	Special

Executive Independent Director of the Bank for a period of three (3) years
In compliance with the MCA Circulars, the Bank has complete the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated October 17,
2024 along with the explanatory statement on Friday Nevember 08, 2024 only by e-mail, to those members whose
names appeared in the Register of Members/Beneficial owners maintained by Bank's RTA/Depositories as at the end of
the business hours on Wednesday, Nevember 08, 2024 (\*Clu-off date\*) and whose e-mail addresses were registered
with Bank's RTA/Depositories as on the Cut-off date. The copy of the Postal Ballot notice is available on the website of the
Bank's RTA/Depositories as on the Cut-off date. The copy of the Postal Ballot notice is available on the website of the
Bank's RTA/Depositories as on the Cut-off date. The copy of the Postal Ballot notice is available on the website of National Scout Exhappe of final Limited at twwn. resindla, on the stock exhappe
where the Equity Shares of the Bank are listed and on the website of e-voting service provider i.e., the e-voting website of
National Securities Depository. Limited (\*NSDL\*) at two evoting and corn.
Further, in compliance with the MCA Circulars, physical copy of the Postal Ballot process. Members are requested to
carefully read the instructions given in the Postal Ballot notice and record their assert or dissent through the remote
pre-paid business envelopes will not be sent to the members for this Postal Ballot process. Members are requested to
carefully read the instructions given in the Postal Ballot notice and record their assert or dissent through the remote
pre-paid business envelopes will not be sent to the members for this Postal Ballot process. Members are requested to
carefully read the instructions given in the Postal Ballot notice and record their assert or dissent through the remote
color of the control of the control

ı	EVEN (E-Voting Event Number)	132054
ı	Commencement of e-Voting	Monday, November 11, 2024 (10.00 a.m. IST)
ı	End of e-Voting	Tuesday, December 10, 2024 (5.00 p.m. IST)

mail: coimbatore@inkintime.co.inor c. c.j Ms. Prajakta Payde, Executive, NSDL, 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Trade World, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lover Parel, Mumbia - 400013, a-mail: evoling@insdl.com, Tel.022-4888 7000.

PROCEDURE TO UPDATE KYC DETAILS i.e., PAN, NOMINATION, CONTACT DETAILS, MOBILE NUMBER, BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS AND SPECIMEN SIGNATURE IN FOLIO NO.7DPACIENTIA.

ACCOUNT DETAILS AND SPECIMEN SIGNATURE IN FOLIO NO. DPACIENT ID:

SEBI vide its master circular no. SEBIHOMIRSD PPOD-IPICIR202437 dated 07.05.2024 mandated that the shareholders (holding securities in physical form), shall update/furnish the PAN, Nomination, Contact Details, Mcble Number, Bank Account Details and Specimen Signature in their folio(s), Further, SEBI vide its orcical ron. SEBIHOMIRSD/DOI-IPICIR202461 dated 10.06.2024 has made an exemption for submitting holder of nomination? However, Bank encourage the shareholders who are holding shares in physical form for registering the nomination in their Folios.

All shareholders who are holding shares in physical form are requested to note the following:

- a) In case of non-updation of PAN or Contact Details or Mobile Number or Bank Account Details or Specimen Signature in respect of physical folios, dividend shall be paid only through electronic mode with effect from April 01, 2024 upon furnishing all the aftereasd details in entirely.
  b) If a shareholder updates the PAN, Contact Details including Mobile Number, Bank Account Details and Specimen Signature after April 01, 2024, then the shareholder would receive all the dividends declared during that period (from April 01, 2024 till date of updation) pertaining to the shareholder would receive all the dividends declared during that period (from April 01, 2024 till date of updation) pertaining to the shareholder included.

Hence, we request the shareholders of the Bank, who have not registered their PAN, Nomination, Contact details, Bank Account details and Specimen Signature, to update the same in the following manner.

	***************************************
a) For the shares held in physical form	Submit duly filled Forms viz., ISR-1 (Request fo Registeringupdating the eMal ID, PAN, KY details, 3am mandale ex., ISR-2 (contimation of signature of shareholder by their besher), STH-13 (request for normation), etc., as the case may be, along with required supporting documents to the Bank't RTA is. MS Link filled supporting documents to the Bank't RTA is. MS Link filled supporting documents to the Bank't RTA is. MS Link filled supporting documents to the Bank't RTA is. MS Link filled support Avenue, Behind Sential Nagar, Sownjaalyam Road, Combation – SH 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
b) For the shares held in electronic form (i.e., Demat)	The details shall be updated with the concerned Depository Participant (DP) where the Demat account is maintained.

Further, shareholders holding shares in physical form are also requested to convert shares from physical form to demail form at the earliest possible as it will be beneficial for market liquidity.

For The Karur Vysya Bank Limited Sd/-Srinivasa Rao M Company Secretary (Membership No. ACS 19189)

தினமலர்





தி கரூர் வைஸ்யா பேங்க் லிமிடெட் பதீவு மற்றும் மத்தீய அலுவலகம்: எண்:20, ஈரோடு சாலை, வடிவேல் நகா, எல்.என்.எஸ்., கரூர் – 639 002. [CIN No: L65110TN1916PLC001295] [மின்னஞ்சல்: kvb\_sig@kvbmail.com] [இணையதளம்: www.kvb.co.in] [தொலைபேசி எண்: 04324-269441] [Fax No: 04324-225700]

## அஞ்சல் வாக்கெடுப்பு பற்றிய அறிவிப்பு

நிறுவனங்கள் சட்டம், 2013 பிரிவு 108 மற்றும் 110-ன் படி, நிறுவனங்கள் (மேலாண்மை மற்றும் நிர்வாகம்) விதிகள், 2014 -ன், விதி எண் 20 மற்றும் 22, இந்திய அரசின் பெருநிறுவனங்கள் விவகாரத்துறை அமைச்சகத்தின் சுற்றறிக்கைகளாகிய (MCA Circulars) எண். 09/2024 தேதி 19.09.2024; எண்.14/2020 தேதி 08.04.2020; எண். 17/2020 தே 13.04.2020; எண். 22/2020 தேதீ 15.06.2020, எண். 33/2020 தேதீ 28.09.2020; எண். 39/2020 தேதீ 31.12.2020; எண். 10/2021 தேதீ 23.06.2021; எண். 20/2021 தேதீ 08.12.2021; எண். 3/2022 தேதீ 05.05.2022; எண். 11/2022 தேதீ 28.12.2022; எண். 09/2023 தேதீ 25.09.2023, இந்தீய பங்கு மற்றும் பரிவர்த்தனை வாரியத்தின் (பட்டியலிடுவதற்கான கடமைகள் மற்றும் தேவையான வெளியீடுகள்) கட்டுப்பாடுகள், 2015 (SEBI LODR 2015) –ன் கட்டுப்பாடு எண். 44–ன் படி மற்றும் இந்தீய நிறுவன செயலர்கள் கழகம் வகுத்துள்ள செயலக (SEB) LOUR 2015)-ன் கட்டுப்பாடு எண். 44-ன் படி மற்றும் இந்தய நறுவன் செயலாகள் கழகம் வகுத்துள்ள எசயலக் தூநிலைகள் (SS-2) படியும், மேலும் சட்டத்தீன் பிற பொருந்தக்கூடிய விதீகள், ஒருங்குமுறைகள், சுற்றநிக்கைகள் மற்றும் அநிவிப்புகள், அவ்வப்போது தீருத்தப்படும் ஏதேனும் சட்டரீதியான மாற்றங்கள் உட்பட தற்போதைய அனைத்து நடைமுறைகளுக்கு இணங்க கீழ்க்கண்ட தீர்மானத்தீற்க்கு தொலைதூர மின்னணு வாக்களிப்பு முறையிலான அஞ்சல வாக்கெடுப்பின் வாயிலாக ஒப்புதல் கோரப்படுகிறது.

வ.என்	வினக்கம்	தீர்மானம்
1.	திருமதி. ஸ்ரீமதி ஸ்ரீதர் (DIN: 10627997) அவர்களை வங்கியின் அலுவல் சாராத சுயாதீன இயக்குநராக மூன்று ஆண்டுகளுக்கு நியமிப்பதற்கு ஒப்புதல் அளித்தல்	சிறப்பு தீர்மானம்

MCA சுற்றறிக்கைகளுக்கு இணங்க, வங்கீ, அக்டோபர் 17, 2024 தேதியீட்ட அஞ்சல் வாக்கெடுப்பிற்கான அறிவீப்பை, ந**வம்பர்**OS, 2024 வெள்ளிக்கிழமை அன்று விளக்க அறிக்கையுடன், நவம்பர் OG, 2024 புதன்கிழமை (Cut-off date) வணிக நேரத்தின் முடிவில் வங்கியின் RTA/டைபாசிட்டரிகளால் பராமரிக்கப்படும் உறுப்பினர்களுக்கு/பயன்பெறும் உரிமையாளர்களுக்கு மின்னஞ்சல் செய்துள்ளது. மேனும் அமை வங்கியின் www.kvb.co.in என்ற இணையதளத்திலும். தேசிய பங்குச்சந்தையின் www.nseindia.com என்ற இணையதளத்திலும் மற்றும் தொணைதா மின்னணு வாக்களிப்பு சேவை அளிக்கும் தேசிய பங்குகள் வைப்பு நிறுவனத்தின் (NSDL) www.evoting.nsdl.com என்ற இணையதளத்திலும் பதிவேற்றம் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது.

மேற்கண்ட சுற்றறிக்கைகளின்படி, அச்சிடப்பட்ட அஞ்சல் வாக்கெடுப்பிற்கான அறிவிப்பும் அதற்கான படிவங்களும் மேறகண்ட சுற்றறங்கைகள்ளனபடி, அச்சட்பபட்ட அஞ்சல் வாக்புக்குப்பற்கான அற்வப்பும் அதற்கான படிவங்களும் உறுப்பினர்களுக்கு அனுப்பி வைக்கப்படமாட்டாது. உறுப்பினர்கள் தபால் வாக்களிப்பு அறிவிப்பில் கொடுக்கப்பட்டுள்ள வழிமுறைகளை கவனமாகப் படித்து, தொலைதூர மின்னணு வாக்களிப்பு செயல் முறையின் மூலம் தங்கள் ஒப்புதல் அல்லது மறுப்பை பதிவு செய்யுமாறு கேட்டுக் கொள்ளப்படுகிறார்கள். Cut-off தேதியன்று வணிக் நேரம் முடிவடையும் போது உள்ள உறுப்பினர்கள் / உரிமையாளர்களின் பட்டியலில் பெயர்கள் இடம் பெற்றிருக்கும் உறுப்பினர்கள் மட்டுமே தொலைதூர மின்னணு வாக்களிக்கும் வசதீயைப் பெறுவதற்கு உரிமையுடையவர்கள், ஆதலால் அவர்கள் மட்டுமே வாக்களிக்க முடியும். Cut-off தேதியில் உறுப்பினராக இல்லாதவர்கள்/அல்லது Cut-off தேதிக்குப் பிறகு உறுப்பினராக இருப்பவர்கள் இந்த அறிவிப்பை தகவல் தெரிவிப்பாக மட்டும் கருத்தில் கொள்ள வேண்டும்.

CACIA (e i Su emen Di II) micoreo (2001) e mura acum ri di Bartheri e recor)	132054
மின்னணு வாக்குப்பதிவு தொடங்கும் நாள் மற்றும் நேரம்	தீங்கட்கீழமை, நவம்பர் 11, 2024 (காலை 10.00 மணி IST)
மின்னணு வாக்குப்பதிவு முடியும் நாள் மற்றும் நேரம்	செவ்வாய்க்கிழமை, டிசம்பர் 10, 2024 (மாலை 05.00 மணி IST

உடனடியாக முடிவடையும். அதன்பிறத உறுப்பினர்கள் வாக்களிக்க அனுமதிக்கப்பட மாட்டார்கள்.
வங்கி நியமனம் செய்துள்ள திரு. R K பாபுலால், (FCS எண். 5893), M/s. பாபுலால் யாசர் & அசோசியேட்ஸ், நிறுவனச்
செயலாளர்கள். தொலைதூர மின்னணு வாக்களிப்பை ஆய்வு செய்வார். தபால் வாக்கெடுப்பின் முடிவுகள். வங்கியின்
தலைவரால் அல்லது அவர் இல்லாத நிலையில், வங்கியின் நிர்வாக இயக்கநர். வங்கியின் பதிவு செய்யப்பட்ட அலுவலகத்தில்
தொலைதூர மின்னணு வாக்களிப்பு காலம் முடிவடைந்த நாளிலிருந்து இரண்டு வேலை நாட்களுக்குள் தொலைதூர மின்னணு
வாக்களிப்பு முடிவுகள் மற்றும் ஆய்வு செய்யப்பட்ட அறிக்கையுடன் வங்கியின் இணையதளமான www.kvb.co.in, NSDL-ன்
மின் - வாக்களிப்பு இணையதளமான www.voting.nsdl.com --ல் வளியிடப்படும், மேலும் இந்த முடிவுகள் தேசிய
பங்குச்சந்தையின் இணையதளமான www.nseindia.com --ல் பதிவேற்றம் செய்யப்படும். தீர்மானம் அங்கீகரிக்கப்பட்டால்,
டிசும்பர் 10, 2024 செவ்வாய்க்கிறமை அன்று நிறைவேற்றப்பட்டதாகக் கருதப்படும்.

தொலைதூர மின்னணு வாக்களிப்பு தொடர்பான அனைத்து சந்தேகங்கள்/கேள்விகள்/குறைகளை கீழ்கண்ட முகவரிக்கு

a) தீரு. 1.சிவக்குமார், முதுநிலை மேலாளர், தி கரூர் வைஸ்யா வங்கி லிமிடெட், முதலீட்டாளர் பிரிவு, எண்.20, ஈரோடு சாலை, வடிவேல் நகர், எல்.என்.எஸ்., கரூர் – 639002 (தொலைபேசி எண்: 04324-269441; மின்னஞ்சல்: kvb\_sig@kvbmail.com) அல்லது

b) தீரு. K. ஜெய குமார், மேலாளர், M/s. லிங்க் இன்டைம் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் (Unit: கரூர் வைஸ்யா வங்கி லிமிடெட்), ஆர்யா, 35, மேஃப்ளவர் அவென்யு, செந்தில் நகர் பின்புறம், சௌரிபாளையம் சாலை, கோயம்புத்தூர் 641028. (தொலைபேசி எண்: 0422-2539835/2539836, 4958995; மின்னஞ்சல் : coimbatore@linkintime.co.in

c) திருந்தி, பிர்ஜக்தா பாவ்லே, நீர்வாகி, NSDL, 4வது தளம், 'A' பிரிவு, வர்த்தக உலகம், கமலா மில்ஸ் காந்புண்ட், சேனாபதி பாபட் மார்க், லோயர் பரேல், மும்பை – 400013. (தொலைபேசி : 022 – 4886 7000 மின்னஞ்சல் : evoting@nsdl.com)

# KYC விவரங்களைப் பதிவு மற்றும் புதுப்பிப்பதற்கான செயல்முறைகள்:

07.05.2024 என தேதியிட்ட SEBI-ன் முதன்மை சுற்றறிக்கை எண். SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/37 –படி சான்றிதழ் வடிவத்தில் (Physical Form) பத்திரங்களை வைத்திருக்கும் பங்குதாரர்கள் PAN, வாரிசு நியமனம், தொடர்பு விவுரங்கள், கைபேசி எண், வங்கிக் கணக்கு விவுரங்கள் மற்றும் மாதிரி கையோப்பம் ஆகியவற்றைப் புதுப்பிக்க வேண்டும்/அளிக்க வேண்டும். 10.06.2024 என தேதியிட்ட SEBI-ன் சுற்றறிக்கை எண். SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/81-ல் வாரிசு நியமனம் சமர்ப்பிப்பதற்கு விலக்கு அளித்துள்ளது. எவ்வாறாயினும், சான்றிதழ் வடிவத்தில் பங்குகளை வைத்திருக்கும் பங்குதாரர்கள், அவர்களின் வாரிசு நியமனத்தை பதிவு செய்யுமாறு வங்கி கேட்டுகொள்கிறது. சான்றிதழ் வடிவத்தில் பங்குகளை வைத்திருக்கும் அனைத்து பங்குதாரர்களும் பின்வருவனவற்றைக் கவனிக்குமாறு கேட்டுக்

- PAN, தொடர்பு விவரங்கள், கைபேசி எண், வங்கீக் கணக்கு விவரங்கள், மாதிரி கைபொப்பம் சமர்ப்பிக்கப்படாமல் இருந்தால், மேற்குறிப்பிட்ட அனைத்து விவரங்களையும் அளித்த பிறகே ஏப்ரல் O1, 2O24 முதல் மின்னணு முறையில் மட்டுமே
- ஈவுத்தொகை செலுத்தப்படும். b) ஏப்ரல் O1, 2O24 – க்குப் பிறகு PAN, கைபேசி எண், வங்கிக் கணக்கு விவரங்கள் மற்றும் மாதிரி கையொப்பம் உள்ளிட்ட தொடர்பு விவரங்களைப் புதுப்பித்தால், அந்த காலகட்டத்தில் (ஏப்ரல் O1, 2O24 முதல் புதுப்பிக்கப்பட்ட தேதி வறை) பங்குதாரர் அறிவிக்கப்பட்ட அணைத்து ஈவத்தொகைகளையும் பெறுவார்கள்.

ானவே, PAN, வாரிசு நியமனம், தொடர்பு விவரங்கள், வங்கி கணக்கு விவரங்கள் மற்றும் மாதீரி கைபொப்பம் ஆகியவற்றைப் பதிவு செய்யாத வங்கியின் பங்குதாரர்கள். பின்வரும் முறையில் அதை பதிவு செய்யுமாறு/புதுப்பிக்குமாறு

a) சான்றிதழ் வடிவத்தில் வைத்திருக்கும் பங்குகளுக்கு படிவம் ISR-1 மூலம் மின்னஞ்சல் முகவரி, PAN, KYC விவரங்கள், வங்கி கணக்கு விவரம் போன்றவற்றைப் பதிவு செய்யலாம்/புதுப்பிக்கலாம். படிவம் ISR-2 மூலம் பங்குதாரரின் கையொப்பத்தை பதிவு செய்யலாம். படிவம் SH-13 மூலம் வாரிசு நியமனத்திற்கான கோரிக்கையையும் பதிவு செய்து கொள்ளலாம். இவை அனைத்தும் தேவையான ஆதார ஆவணங்களுடன் கீழ் அளிக்கப்பட்ட முகவரிக்கு அனுப்பவும். M/s. லிங்க் இன்டைம் இந்கியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடைட் "சுர்யா" 35. மேஃப்ளவர் அவென்யு, செந்தீல் நகர் பின்புறம், சௌரிபாளையம் சாலை, கோயம்புத்தூர் – 641028. கொலைபேசி: 0422 2539835, 2539836, 4958995 இணையதளம்: www.linkintime.co.in மின்னஞ்சல் coimbatore@linkintime.co.in கூறப்பட்ட படிவங்களின் வடிவம் www.linkintime.co.in— Resources → Downloads → KYC என்ற தளத்திலும் மற்றும் www.kvb.co.in →Investor Corner → Share Holder FAQ என்ற தளத்திலும் கிடைக்கும். b) மின்னணு வடிவத்தில் வைத்திருக்கும் பங்குகளுக்கு Demat கணக்கு பராமரிக்கப்படும் சம்பந்தப்பட்ட முதலீட்டு (Demat) பங்கேற்பாளரிடம் (Depository Participant) விவரங்களை சமர்ப்பிக்கலாம்.

மேலும் பங்குகளை சான்றிதழ் வடிவத்தில் வைத்திருக்கும் பங்குதாரர்கள், எளிதாக பங்குகளை பங்குச்சந்தையில் பரிவர்த்தனை செய்வதற்கு, பங்குகளை சான்றிதழ் வடிவத்தீல் இருந்து Demat வடிவத்தீற்கு மாற்றுமாறு கேட்டுக் கொள்ளப்படுகிறார்கள்

நிறுவன செயலாளர் (உறுப்பினர் எண் : ACS 19189) தி கரூர் வைஸ்யா வங்கி லிமிடெட்

இடம் : கரூர் தேதி: 08.11.2024